
  1. ETAPPE
DONNERSTAG, 12. JUNI 2025 | GSTAAD – GSTAAD

MAIN PARTNER

TOUR DE SUISSE WOMEN BULLETIN



THURSDAY 12 JUNE 2025

Distance:

Moyenne / Average:

95,500 km

38,319 km/h

Epreuve / Race: TOUR DE SUISSE WOMEN

Organisateur / Organiser: Cycling Unlimited

Gstaad - Gstaad

CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE / STAGE CLASSIFICATION 1

Place
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Nat
Nat

Eq.
Team

Ecart
Gap

PenTemps
Time

N° UCI
UCI ID

Bonif

12/06/2025 - 17:29:14Page 1 of 3

1 71 REUSSER Marlen SUIMOV 00"2h29'32"10058433891 B:15"
2 1 VOLLERING Demi NEDTFS ' '2h29'32"10015146633 B:11"
3 21 NIEWIADOMA Katarzyna Anna POLCSZ 01'42"2h31'14"10008682490 B:06"
4 51 FISHER Mary Niamh NZLLTK ' '2h31'14"10021707267
5 16 ZIGART Urska SLOAGS ' '2h31'14"10009892869
6 121 RUEGG Noemi SUIEFO 02'14"2h31'46"10034794183
7 4 CHABBEY Elise SUITFS ' '2h31'46"10045936958
8 43 KASTELIJN Yara NEDFDC ' '2h31'46"10008990163
9 11 BENITO PELLICER Mireia ESPAGS ' '2h31'46"10043139621

10 73 MEIJERING Mareille NEDMOV ' '2h31'46"10014200174
11 93 CIABOCCO Eleonora ITATPP ' '* 2h31'46"10028800391
12 113 DE VRIES Femke NEDTVL ' '2h31'46"10082433816
13 66 WYLLIE Ella NZLLIV ' '2h31'46"10022042828
14 33 HENGEVELD Daniek NEDCTC ' '2h31'46"10023161560
15 13 DE SCHEPPER Lore BELAGS ' '* 2h31'46"10098767404
16 92 CAVALLI Marta ITATPP ' '2h31'46"10011143260
17 62 GARCIA CANELLAS Margarita ESPLIV ' '2h31'46"10039854755
18 125 KERBAOL Cedrine FRAEFO ' '2h31'46"10067688095
19 112 BUNEL Marion FRATVL ' '* 2h31'46"10066934529
20 86 STIASNY Petra SUICGS ' '2h31'46"10108693231
21 64 TRINCA COLONEL Monica ITALIV ' '2h31'46"10079161781
22 22 BAUERNFEIND Ricarda GERCSZ ' '2h31'46"10015334771
23 172 CALUORI Ginia SUINXT ' '2h31'46"10113425922
24 144 SEGATO Gaia ITABPK ' '* 2h31'46"10028837878
25 55 SPRATT Amanda AUSLTK ' '2h31'46"10003270601
26 14 GIGANTE Sarah AUSAGS ' '2h31'46"10055220767
27 54 REALINI Gaia ITALTK ' '2h31'46"10030303689
28 52 HOLMGREN Isabella CANLTK ' '* 2h31'46"10054603506
29 96 VINKE Nienke NEDTPP 03'16"* 2h32'48"10061048750
30 91 BARALE Francesca ITATPP ' '* 2h32'48"10030618133
31 153 LEE Lucy GBRDAS 07'18"2h36'50"10023934126
32 175 LIECHTI Jasmin SUINXT 07'32"2h37'04"10117937230
33 61 ANDERSSON Caroline SWLIV ' '2h37'04"10022447396
34 134 LELEIVYTĖ Rasa LTUVAI ' '2h37'04"10004490676
35 25 KLOSER Rosa Maria GERCSZ ' '2h37'04"10128772534
36 72 MACKAIJ Floortje NEDMOV ' '2h37'04"10008684312
37 105 LACH Marta POLSDW ' '2h37'04"10009639962
38 31 HARTMANN Elena SUICTC ' '2h37'04"10117669872
39 173 HUBER Lea SUINXT ' '* 2h37'04"10064698374
40 2 ADEGEEST Loes NEDTFS ' '2h37'04"10014217150
41 45 SCHREMPF Carina AUTFDC ' '2h37'04"10119920979
42 12 BORGSTROM Julia SWAGS ' '2h37'04"10022303314
43 95 STORRIE Becky GBRTPP ' '2h37'04"10081755826
44 82 DRONOVA Tamara CGS ' '2h37'04"10007272253
45 53 BALSAMO Elisa ITALTK ' '2h37'04"10010182657
46 56 NORSGAARD BJERG Emma DENLTK ' '2h37'04"10015197456
47 76 ERIC Jelena SRBMOV ' '2h37'04"10007762408
48 5 KRAAK Amber NEDTFS ' '2h37'04"10104638833
49 141 CAGNAZZO Irene ITABPK ' '* 2h37'04"10029413515
50 102 GERRITSE Femke NEDSDW ' '2h37'04"10022698485
51 63 KOREVAAR Jeanne NEDLIV ' '2h37'04"10009894485
52 24 CZAPLA Justyna GERCSZ ' '* 2h37'04"10044369194
53 146 MILESI Silvia ITABPK ' '* 2h37'04"10077969186
54 126 VALLIERES MILL Magdeleine CANEFO ' '2h37'04"10055787512



THURSDAY 12 JUNE 2025

Distance:

Moyenne / Average:

95,500 km

38,319 km/h

Epreuve / Race: TOUR DE SUISSE WOMEN

Organisateur / Organiser: Cycling Unlimited

Gstaad - Gstaad

CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE / STAGE CLASSIFICATION 1

Place
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Nat
Nat

Eq.
Team

Ecart
Gap

PenTemps
Time

N° UCI
UCI ID

Bonif

12/06/2025 - 17:29:14Page 2 of 3

55 101 BREDEWOLD Mischa NEDSDW 07'38"2h37'10"10022772146
56 81 COSTON Morgane FRACGS ' '2h37'10"10014322739
57 23 BRADBURY Neve Summer AUSCSZ ' '2h37'10"10087842271
58 15 VAN DE VELDE Julie BELAGS ' '2h37'10"10016491596
59 123 CHRISTIE Henrietta NZLEFO ' '2h37'10"10021917940
60 124 FAULKNER Kristen USAEFO ' '2h37'10"10062147678
61 103 HABERLIN Steffi SUISDW ' '2h37'10"10106744339
62 26 SKALNIAK-SOJKA Agnieszka POLCSZ 12'31"2h42'03"10011115372
63 122 JACKSON Alison CANEFO ' '2h42'03"10009686038
64 111 GEURTS Mijntje NEDTVL ' '* 2h42'03"10062630153
65 156 YEOMAN Morven GBRDAS ' '* 2h42'03"10084122828
66 85 RYSZ Kaja POLCGS ' '2h42'03"10048851204
67 83 GRIFFIN Mia IRLCGS ' '2h42'03"10062151116
68 114 REIJNHOUT Rosita NEDTVL ' '* 2h42'03"10022869954
69 41 ALVARADO Ceylin Del Carmen NEDFDC ' '2h42'03"10009857305
70 174 INGOLD Noelle SUINXT ' '2h42'03"10139394640
71 152 HERMOLLE Elizabeth GBRDAS ' '2h42'03"10143142274
72 42 WORST Annemarie NEDFDC ' '2h42'03"10008082912
73 143 LAPORTA Linda ITABPK ' '2h42'03"10135959123
74 6 WIEL Jade FRATFS ' '2h42'03"10023490552
75 34 BURLOVA Kristyna CZECTC ' '2h42'03"10047208365
76 142 JENCUSOVA Nora SVKBPK ' '2h42'03"10046095996
77 3 RAYER GIRAULT Eglantine FRATFS ' '* 2h42'03"10072595790
78 94 LONDONO DAVID Juliana COLTPP ' '* 2h42'03"10122801980
79 131 AFFOLATI Irene ITAVAI ' '2h42'03"10029204054
80 104 HARVEY Mikayla NZLSDW ' '2h42'03"10015011843
81 44 PERKINS Flora GBRFDC ' '* 2h42'03"10090489058
82 75 STEELS Claire GBRMOV ' '2h42'03"10018890429
83 46 VAN DER HEIJDEN Inge NEDFDC ' '2h42'03"10010592885
84 106 VAS Blanka HUNSDW ' '2h42'03"10023656260
85 136 BRILLANTE ROMEO Lucia ITAVAI 15'46"* 2h45'18"10031060289
86 161 DE BOER Manon NEDDDG ' '2h45'18"10015864736
87 165 TIELEMAN Vera NEDDDG ' '2h45'18"10127442826
88 176 TSCHENETT Larissa SUINXT 19'27"2h48'59"10126292768
89 65 VAN DER HULST Amber NEDLIV ' '2h48'59"10015509775
90 155 VAN BOKHOVEN Julia NEDDAS ' '2h48'59"10022680301
91 145 UITERWIJK WINKEL Meike NEDBPK ' '2h48'59"10015705189
92 151 GRINCZER Natalie GBRDAS ' '2h48'59"10013958482
93 133 BONINI Fanny ITAVAI ' '* 2h48'59"10030593881
94 74 RUIZ PEREZ Lucia ESPMOV ' '* 2h48'59"10042151938
95 84 RUFFILLI Vittoria ITACGS ' '2h48'59"10084597522
96 32 HASHIMI Fariba AFGCTC ' '* 2h48'59"10120520359
97 166 VLYMINCK Julie BELDDG ' '* 2h48'59"10107751220
98 35 FIORIN Sara ITACTC ' '* 2h48'59"10030545987
99 162 DE GRAVE Britt NEDDDG ' '* 2h48'59"10023137615

100 164 VAN DAM Yonna NEDDDG ' '2h48'59"10070957605
101 163 DUHAMEL Lente BELDDG ' '* 2h48'59"10110022030
102 171 HUTTER Anina SUINXT 26'55"* 2h56'27"10034809947



THURSDAY 12 JUNE 2025

Distance:

Moyenne / Average:

95,500 km

38,319 km/h

Epreuve / Race: TOUR DE SUISSE WOMEN

Organisateur / Organiser: Cycling Unlimited

Gstaad - Gstaad

CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE / STAGE CLASSIFICATION 1

Place
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Nat
Nat

Eq.
Team

Ecart
Gap

PenTemps
Time

N° UCI
UCI ID

Bonif

Abandon

4 coureur(s).

36 10113794724 ZSANKO Petra CTC HUN AB
132 10030724833 COSTANTINI Romina VAI ITA AB*
135 10008928226 MILAKI Argyro VAI GRE AB
154 10117475973 MILLER Tamsin DAS GBR AB

Non Partant

1 coureur(s).

115 10054429714 RIEDMANN Linda TVL GER NP*

12/06/2025 - 17:29:14Page 3 of 3



THURSDAY 12 JUNE 2025

Distance:

Moyenne / Average:

95,500 km

38,319 km/h

Epreuve / Race: TOUR DE SUISSE WOMEN

Organisateur / Organiser: Cycling Unlimited

Gstaad - Gstaad

CLASSEMENT GENERAL / GENERAL CLASSIFICATION 1

Place
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Nat
Nat

Eq.
Team

Ecart
Gap

Temps
Time

N° UCI
UCI ID

12/06/2025 - 17:29:15Page 1 of 2

1 71 REUSSER Marlen SUIMOV 00"2h29'17"10058433891
2 1 VOLLERING Demi NEDTFS 04"2h29'21"10015146633
3 21 NIEWIADOMA Katarzyna Anna POLCSZ 01'51"2h31'08"10008682490
4 51 FISHER Mary Niamh NZLLTK 01'57"2h31'14"10021707267
5 16 ZIGART Urska SLOAGS ' '' '10009892869
6 121 RUEGG Noemi SUIEFO 02'29"2h31'46"10034794183
7 4 CHABBEY Elise SUITFS ' '' '10045936958
8 43 KASTELIJN Yara NEDFDC ' '' '10008990163
9 11 BENITO PELLICER Mireia ESPAGS ' '' '10043139621

10 73 MEIJERING Mareille NEDMOV ' '' '10014200174
11 93 CIABOCCO Eleonora ITATPP ' '* ' '10028800391
12 113 DE VRIES Femke NEDTVL ' '' '10082433816
13 66 WYLLIE Ella NZLLIV ' '' '10022042828
14 33 HENGEVELD Daniek NEDCTC ' '' '10023161560
15 13 DE SCHEPPER Lore BELAGS ' '* ' '10098767404
16 92 CAVALLI Marta ITATPP ' '' '10011143260
17 62 GARCIA CANELLAS Margarita Victo ESPLIV ' '' '10039854755
18 125 KERBAOL Cedrine FRAEFO ' '' '10067688095
19 112 BUNEL Marion FRATVL ' '* ' '10066934529
20 86 STIASNY Petra SUICGS ' '' '10108693231
21 64 TRINCA COLONEL Monica ITALIV ' '' '10079161781
22 22 BAUERNFEIND Ricarda GERCSZ ' '' '10015334771
23 172 CALUORI Ginia SUINXT ' '' '10113425922
24 144 SEGATO Gaia ITABPK ' '* ' '10028837878
25 55 SPRATT Amanda AUSLTK ' '' '10003270601
26 14 GIGANTE Sarah AUSAGS ' '' '10055220767
27 54 REALINI Gaia ITALTK ' '' '10030303689
28 52 HOLMGREN Isabella CANLTK ' '* ' '10054603506
29 96 VINKE Nienke NEDTPP 03'31"* 2h32'48"10061048750
30 91 BARALE Francesca ITATPP ' '* ' '10030618133
31 153 LEE Lucy GBRDAS 07'33"2h36'50"10023934126
32 175 LIECHTI Jasmin SUINXT 07'47"2h37'04"10117937230
33 61 ANDERSSON Caroline SWLIV ' '' '10022447396
34 134 LELEIVYTĖ Rasa LTUVAI ' '' '10004490676
35 25 KLOSER Rosa Maria GERCSZ ' '' '10128772534
36 72 MACKAIJ Floortje NEDMOV ' '' '10008684312
37 105 LACH Marta POLSDW ' '' '10009639962
38 31 HARTMANN Elena SUICTC ' '' '10117669872
39 173 HUBER Lea SUINXT ' '* ' '10064698374
40 2 ADEGEEST Loes NEDTFS ' '' '10014217150
41 45 SCHREMPF Carina AUTFDC ' '' '10119920979
42 12 BORGSTROM Julia SWAGS ' '' '10022303314
43 95 STORRIE Becky GBRTPP ' '' '10081755826
44 82 DRONOVA Tamara CGS ' '' '10007272253
45 53 BALSAMO Elisa ITALTK ' '' '10010182657
46 56 NORSGAARD BJERG Emma Cecilie DENLTK ' '' '10015197456
47 76 ERIC Jelena SRBMOV ' '' '10007762408
48 5 KRAAK Amber NEDTFS ' '' '10104638833
49 141 CAGNAZZO Irene ITABPK ' '* ' '10029413515
50 102 GERRITSE Femke NEDSDW ' '' '10022698485
51 63 KOREVAAR Jeanne NEDLIV ' '' '10009894485
52 24 CZAPLA Justyna GERCSZ ' '* ' '10044369194



THURSDAY 12 JUNE 2025

Distance:

Moyenne / Average:

95,500 km

38,319 km/h

Epreuve / Race: TOUR DE SUISSE WOMEN

Organisateur / Organiser: Cycling Unlimited

Gstaad - Gstaad

CLASSEMENT GENERAL / GENERAL CLASSIFICATION 1

Place
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Nat
Nat

Eq.
Team

Ecart
Gap

Temps
Time

N° UCI
UCI ID

12/06/2025 - 17:29:15Page 2 of 2

53 146 MILESI Silvia ITABPK ' '* ' '10077969186
54 126 VALLIERES MILL Magdeleine CANEFO ' '' '10055787512
55 101 BREDEWOLD Mischa NEDSDW 07'53"2h37'10"10022772146
56 81 COSTON Morgane FRACGS ' '' '10014322739
57 23 BRADBURY Neve Summer AUSCSZ ' '' '10087842271
58 15 VAN DE VELDE Julie BELAGS ' '' '10016491596
59 123 CHRISTIE Henrietta NZLEFO ' '' '10021917940
60 124 FAULKNER Kristen USAEFO ' '' '10062147678
61 103 HABERLIN Steffi SUISDW ' '' '10106744339
62 26 SKALNIAK-SOJKA Agnieszka POLCSZ 12'46"2h42'03"10011115372
63 122 JACKSON Alison CANEFO ' '' '10009686038
64 111 GEURTS Mijntje NEDTVL ' '* ' '10062630153
65 156 YEOMAN Morven GBRDAS ' '* ' '10084122828
66 85 RYSZ Kaja POLCGS ' '' '10048851204
67 83 GRIFFIN Mia IRLCGS ' '' '10062151116
68 114 REIJNHOUT Rosita NEDTVL ' '* ' '10022869954
69 41 ALVARADO Ceylin Del Carmen NEDFDC ' '' '10009857305
70 174 INGOLD Noelle SUINXT ' '' '10139394640
71 152 HERMOLLE Elizabeth GBRDAS ' '' '10143142274
72 42 WORST Annemarie NEDFDC ' '' '10008082912
73 143 LAPORTA Linda ITABPK ' '' '10135959123
74 6 WIEL Jade FRATFS ' '' '10023490552
75 34 BURLOVA Kristyna CZECTC ' '' '10047208365
76 142 JENCUSOVA Nora SVKBPK ' '' '10046095996
77 3 RAYER GIRAULT Eglantine FRATFS ' '* ' '10072595790
78 94 LONDONO DAVID Juliana COLTPP ' '* ' '10122801980
79 131 AFFOLATI Irene ITAVAI ' '' '10029204054
80 104 HARVEY Mikayla NZLSDW ' '' '10015011843
81 44 PERKINS Flora GBRFDC ' '* ' '10090489058
82 75 STEELS Claire GBRMOV ' '' '10018890429
83 46 VAN DER HEIJDEN Inge NEDFDC ' '' '10010592885
84 106 VAS Blanka HUNSDW ' '' '10023656260
85 136 BRILLANTE ROMEO Lucia ITAVAI 16'01"* 2h45'18"10031060289
86 161 DE BOER Manon NEDDDG ' '' '10015864736
87 165 TIELEMAN Vera NEDDDG ' '' '10127442826
88 176 TSCHENETT Larissa SUINXT 19'42"2h48'59"10126292768
89 65 VAN DER HULST Amber NEDLIV ' '' '10015509775
90 155 VAN BOKHOVEN Julia NEDDAS ' '' '10022680301
91 145 UITERWIJK WINKEL Meike NEDBPK ' '' '10015705189
92 151 GRINCZER Natalie GBRDAS ' '' '10013958482
93 133 BONINI Fanny ITAVAI ' '* ' '10030593881
94 74 RUIZ PEREZ Lucia ESPMOV ' '* ' '10042151938
95 84 RUFFILLI Vittoria ITACGS ' '' '10084597522
96 32 HASHIMI Fariba AFGCTC ' '* ' '10120520359
97 166 VLYMINCK Julie BELDDG ' '* ' '10107751220
98 35 FIORIN Sara ITACTC ' '* ' '10030545987
99 162 DE GRAVE Britt NEDDDG ' '* ' '10023137615

100 164 VAN DAM Yonna NEDDDG ' '' '10070957605
101 163 DUHAMEL Lente BELDDG ' '* ' '10110022030
102 171 HUTTER Anina SUINXT 27'10"* 2h56'27"10034809947



THURSDAY 12 JUNE 2025

Epreuve / Race: TOUR DE SUISSE WOMEN

Organisateur / Organiser: Cycling Unlimited

Gstaad - Gstaad

CLASSEMENT PAR POINTS / POINTS CLASSIFICATION 1

Place
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Nat
Nat

Eq.
Team

Points
Points

N° UCI
UCI ID

12/06/2025 - 17:29:20Page 1 of 1

1 71 REUSSER Marlen SUIMOV 1610058433891
2 1 VOLLERING Demi NEDTFS 1410015146633
3 21 NIEWIADOMA Katarzyna Anna POLCSZ 610008682490
4 51 FISHER Mary Niamh NZLLTK 410021707267
5 16 ZIGART Urska SLOAGS 410009892869



THURSDAY 12 JUNE 2025

Epreuve / Race: TOUR DE SUISSE WOMEN

Organisateur / Organiser: Cycling Unlimited

Gstaad - Gstaad

CLASSEMENT DE LA MONTAGNE / MOUNTAIN CLASSIFICATION 1

Place
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Nat
Nat

Eq.
Team

Points
Points

N° UCI
UCI ID

12/06/2025 - 17:29:18Page 1 of 1

1 14 GIGANTE Sarah AUSAGS 1410055220767
2 21 NIEWIADOMA Katarzyna Anna POLCSZ 810008682490
3 81 COSTON Morgane FRACGS 610014322739
4 51 FISHER Mary Niamh NZLLTK 610021707267
5 71 REUSSER Marlen SUIMOV 410058433891
6 45 SCHREMPF Carina AUTFDC 410119920979
7 112 BUNEL Marion FRATVL* 310066934529
8 1 VOLLERING Demi NEDTFS 210015146633
9 2 ADEGEEST Loes NEDTFS 110014217150



THURSDAY 12 JUNE 2025

Distance:

Moyenne / Average:

95,500 km

37,755 km/h

Epreuve / Race: TOUR DE SUISSE WOMEN

Organisateur / Organiser: Cycling Unlimited

Gstaad - Gstaad

CLASSEMENT DES JEUNES / YOUNG CLASSIFICATION 1

Place
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Nat
Nat

Eq.
Team

Ecart
Gap

Temps
Time

N° UCI
UCI ID

12/06/2025 - 17:29:17Page 1 of 1

1 93 CIABOCCO Eleonora ITATPP 00"2h31'46"10028800391
2 13 DE SCHEPPER Lore BELAGS ' '' '10098767404
3 112 BUNEL Marion FRATVL ' '' '10066934529
4 144 SEGATO Gaia ITABPK ' '' '10028837878
5 52 HOLMGREN Isabella CANLTK ' '' '10054603506
6 96 VINKE Nienke NEDTPP 01'02"2h32'48"10061048750
7 91 BARALE Francesca ITATPP ' '' '10030618133
8 173 HUBER Lea SUINXT 05'18"2h37'04"10064698374
9 141 CAGNAZZO Irene ITABPK ' '' '10029413515

10 24 CZAPLA Justyna GERCSZ ' '' '10044369194
11 146 MILESI Silvia ITABPK ' '' '10077969186
12 111 GEURTS Mijntje NEDTVL 10'17"2h42'03"10062630153
13 156 YEOMAN Morven GBRDAS ' '' '10084122828
14 114 REIJNHOUT Rosita NEDTVL ' '' '10022869954
15 3 RAYER GIRAULT Eglantine FRATFS ' '' '10072595790
16 94 LONDONO DAVID Juliana COLTPP ' '' '10122801980
17 44 PERKINS Flora GBRFDC ' '' '10090489058
18 136 BRILLANTE ROMEO Lucia ITAVAI 13'32"2h45'18"10031060289
19 133 BONINI Fanny ITAVAI 17'13"2h48'59"10030593881
20 74 RUIZ PEREZ Lucia ESPMOV ' '' '10042151938
21 32 HASHIMI Fariba AFGCTC ' '' '10120520359
22 166 VLYMINCK Julie BELDDG ' '' '10107751220
23 35 FIORIN Sara ITACTC ' '' '10030545987
24 162 DE GRAVE Britt NEDDDG ' '' '10023137615
25 163 DUHAMEL Lente BELDDG ' '' '10110022030
26 171 HUTTER Anina SUINXT 24'41"2h56'27"10034809947



SUMMARY OF BONUSES 1

Gstaad - Gstaad

THURSDAY 12 JUNE 2025

Rk Bib Name Nat Tm Bonus

Total Stage

Rk Bib Name Nat Tm Bonus

Stage details

12/06/2025 - 17:29:02Page 1 of 1

1 71 REUSSER Marlen SUI MOV 15"
2 1 VOLLERING Demi NED TFS 11"
3 21 NIEWIADOMA Katarzyna Anna POL CSZ 06"

Total Bonifications : 32"

Tissot KM Sprint 1 - km 79.3
1 1 VOLLERING Demi NED TFS 03"
2 71 REUSSER Marlen SUI MOV 02"
3 21 NIEWIADOMA Katarzyna Anna POL CSZ 01"

Tissot KM Sprint 2 - km 80.2
1 71 REUSSER Marlen SUI MOV 03"
2 1 VOLLERING Demi NED TFS 02"
3 21 NIEWIADOMA Katarzyna Anna POL CSZ 01"

Arrival - Gstaad - km 95.5
1 71 REUSSER Marlen SUI MOV 10"
2 1 VOLLERING Demi NED TFS 06"
3 21 NIEWIADOMA Katarzyna Anna POL CSZ 04"



TEAM CLASSIFICATION 1

Gstaad - Gstaad

THURSDAY 12 JUNE 2025

Rk Team Gap

Overall Ranking

Time

Total distance : 95,500 km

Rk Team Gap

Stage classification

Distance : 95,500 km

Time

1 AG INSURANCE - SOUDAL TEAM 00"7h34'46"
16 / 11 / 13

2 LIDL - TREK ' '7h34'46"
51 / 55 / 54

3 LIV-ALULA-JAYCO 32"7h35'18"
66 / 62 / 64

4 TEAM PICNIC POSTNL 01'34"7h36'20"
93 / 92 / 96

5 MOVISTAR TEAM 03'36"7h38'22"
71 / 73 / 72

6 FDJ-SUEZ ' '7h38'22"
1 / 4 / 2

7 CANYON//SRAM ZONDACRYPTO 05'18"7h40'04"
21 / 22 / 25

8 EF EDUCATION - OATLY 05'50"7h40'36"
121 / 125 / 126

9 TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 10'49"7h45'35"
113 / 112 / 111

10 NEXETIS 11'08"7h45'54"
172 / 175 / 173

11 BEPINK - IMATRA - BONGIOANNI ' '7h45'54"
144 / 141 / 146

12 ROLAND 11'14"7h46'00"
86 / 82 / 81

13 FENIX-DECEUNINCK 16'07"7h50'53"
43 / 45 / 41

14 CERATIZIT PRO CYCLING TEAM ' '7h50'53"
33 / 31 / 34

15 TEAM SD WORX - PROTIME 16'32"7h51'18"
105 / 102 / 101

16 DAS-HUTCHINSON 26'10"8h00'56"
153 / 156 / 152

17 AROMITALIA 3T VAIANO 29'39"8h04'25"
134 / 131 / 136

18 DD GROUP PRO CYCLING TEAM 44'49"8h19'35"
161 / 165 / 166

1 AG INSURANCE - SOUDAL TEAM 00"7h34'46"

2 LIDL - TREK ' '7h34'46"

3 LIV-ALULA-JAYCO 32"7h35'18"

4 TEAM PICNIC POSTNL 01'34"7h36'20"

5 MOVISTAR TEAM 03'36"7h38'22"

6 FDJ-SUEZ ' '7h38'22"

7 CANYON//SRAM ZONDACRYPTO 05'18"7h40'04"

8 EF EDUCATION - OATLY 05'50"7h40'36"

9 TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 10'49"7h45'35"

10 NEXETIS 11'08"7h45'54"

11 BEPINK - IMATRA - BONGIOANNI ' '7h45'54"

12 ROLAND 11'14"7h46'00"

13 FENIX-DECEUNINCK 16'07"7h50'53"

14 CERATIZIT PRO CYCLING TEAM ' '7h50'53"

15 TEAM SD WORX - PROTIME 16'32"7h51'18"

16 DAS-HUTCHINSON 26'10"8h00'56"

17 AROMITALIA 3T VAIANO 29'39"8h04'25"

18 DD GROUP PRO CYCLING TEAM 44'49"8h19'35"
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CAR ORDER
Stage n°2 : Gstaad - Campus Sursee, Oberkirch

VENDREDI 13 JUIN 2025

1 MOVISTAR TEAM

2 FDJ-SUEZ

3 CANYON//SRAM ZONDACRYPTO

4 LIDL - TREK

5 AG INSURANCE - SOUDAL TEAM

6 EF EDUCATION - OATLY

7 FENIX-DECEUNINCK

8 TEAM PICNIC POSTNL

9 TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE

10 LIV-ALULA-JAYCO

11 CERATIZIT PRO CYCLING TEAM

12 ROLAND

13 NEXETIS

14 BEPINK - IMATRA - BONGIOANNI

15 DAS-HUTCHINSON

16 AROMITALIA 3T VAIANO

17 TEAM SD WORX - PROTIME

18 DD GROUP PRO CYCLING TEAM
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MITTEILUNGEN DER KOMMISSÄRE  / COMMISSIONERS INFO

News release N°2 (Stage 1) du 12.06.25

Feeding
For stage 2, feeding will be open from kilometer 20 and will be closed at 10 kilometers from the finish.

Combating technology fraud:
As part of the fight against technological fraud, 8 bikes were checked Today.
All bikes complied with UCI regulations.

Commissaires panel

INFORMATION 1. ETAPPE

Mitteilungen der Direktion
Keine Mitteilungen

Mitteilungen der Ärzte UCI
Keine medizinische zu betreuende Vorkommnisse

INFORMATION STAGE 1

Management report
Nothing to report.

Medical report
No incidents requiring medical care.



LEADERTRIKOTS FÜR DIE 2. ETAPPE
LEADER JERSEYS FOR STAGE 2

Nr. Name, Vorname Team
No. surname, firstname Team

Klassifikation / 
classification

Leader 71 REUSSER Marlen MOV

Gesamtleaderin

Overall leader

„Primeo Energie“

Leader 14 GIGANTE Sarah AGS

Bergpreis-Leaderin 
(GPM)

Queen of the 
mountains

„WIR-Bank“

Leader 71 REUSSER Marlen MOV

Wear 1 VOLLERING Demi TFS

Punkte-Leaderin

Points leader 

„React“

Leader 93 CIABOCCO Eleonora TPP

Beste Jungprofi

 

Best young 
professional 

„Lend.ch“

SPEZIALWERTUNGEN / SPECIAL CLASSIFICATIONS

71 REUSSER Marlen MOV Tissot Time Kilometer

71 REUSSER Marlen MOV Most combative rider

71 REUSSER Marlen MOV Beste Schweizerin



INFORMATION 2. ETAPPE

Startgelände in Gstaad

An alle Chauffeure
Die Anfahrt zum Startgelände führt ausnahmslos 
via PPO. 
Der PPO befindet sich in Gstaad.

Ab PPO den Jalontafeln (START) folgen.

Zufahrt zum Start für Team Fahrzeuge
Team Fahrzeuge kolonieren sich gemäss 
Reihenfolge der Fahrzeuge frühestens 15 
Minuten vor dem Start in der Güterstrasse auf. 
Die Zufahrt ist ab Parkplatz mit dem Wegweiser 
"START" beschildert. 

Getränke-Ausgabe für Mannschaften

Die Getränke-Ausgabe erfolgt auf dem Parkplatz 
der Mannschaften. Das TdS-Fahrzeug ist
mit einer Tafel gekennzeichnet. (Mannschaften 
„Getränkeausgabe“).

Präsentation der Teams

11:30 – 
11:45

11:45 -
12:00

12:00 – 
12:15

12:15 
12:30

DD 
GROUP 
PRO CY-
CLING 
TEAM

NEXETIS TEAM 
PICNIC 
POSTNL

LIDL - 
TREK

TEAM SD 
WORX - 
PROTIME

ROLAND FENIX-
DECEU-
NINCK

CAN-
YON//
SRAM 
ZONDA-
CRYPTO

AROMITA-
LIA 3T 
VAIANO

CERATIZIT 
PRO CY-
CLING 
TEAM

EF EDU-
CATION - 
OATLY

FDJ-SU-
EZ

DAS-
HUTCHIN-
SON

LIV-ALU-
LA-JAYCO

AG INS-
URANCE 
- SOU-
DAL 
TEAM

MOVI-
STAR 
TEAM

BEPINK - 
IMATRA - 
BONGIO-
ANNI

TEAM VIS-
MA | LEA-
SE A BIKE

Präsentation der Leadertrikots
Die Trägerinnen der vier Wertungstrikots von 
Primeo Energie, Lend.ch, React und WIR BANK 
sind gebeten 5 Minuten vor dem Start sich in der 
ersten Reihe aufzustellen.

Spezialehrung beste Schweizerin der 1. 
Etappe Gstaad - Gstaad
Der bestplatzierten Schweizerin von der ersten 
Etappe Gstaad – Gstaad, wird bei der 
Einschreibung ein Geschenk der Gemeinde 
Gstaad überreicht. 



Der direkte Weg von Gstaad nach Campus 
Sursee, Oberkirch 175km / 2h30min

Am Autobahnkreuz 18-Lattigen den linken 
Fahrstreifen benutzen, um den Schildern auf A6 
Richtung Bern/Thun-Süd zu folgen. In Bern auf 
der A6 weiter auf A1 in Richtung Zürich/Basel 
bleiben. Verzweigung Schönbühl links halten, 
weiter auf A1/E25 und der Beschilderung für 
Zürich/Basel/Kirchberg folgen. Bei der 
Verzweigung Härkingen, weiter links halten auf 
A1 und der Beschilderung für 
E35/A2/Zürich/Gotthard/Luzern folgen.
Am Autobahnkreuz 47-Wiggertal Einen der 2 
rechten Fahrstreifen benutzen, um den Schildern 
auf E35/A2 Richtung Gotthard/Luzern/Reiden zu 
folgen. 
Autobahn bei Ausfahrt 20-Sursee Richtung 
Sursee verlassen und Richtung Huttwil fahren. 

Ab PPO in den Jalontafeln (ZIEL) folgen. 

Anschliessend ausnahmslos den farbigen 
Jalontafeln zu den Parkplätzen folgen.

Gefährliche Stellen / Sicherheitshinweis der 
Organisation

Km 18.8 Rail crossing
Km 24.7 Rail crossing
Km 57.4 Rail crossing
Km 96.9 Road works
Km 120.8 Narrow bridge
Km 123.7 sharp left turn in descent
Km 127.2 sharp left turn in descent
Km 128.6 sharp right turn in descent
Km 142.7 fast descent
Km 143.5 sharp right turn in descent
Km 152.6 Road works

Zielgelände in Campus Sursee, Oberkirch

Umleitung Sportliche Leiter im Campus Sursee, 
Oberkirch befindet sich 250m vor dem Ziel auf 

der rechten Seite. Ab Umleitung Schilder zum 
Team Parking folgen.

Siegerehrung

Die Fahrerinnen erscheinen kurz nach der 
Ankunft auf dem nach der Ziellinie aufgestellten 
Podium.
Folgende Fahrerinnen sind dazu verpflichtet, an 
der Siegerehrung teilzunehmen:

• Die Etappensiegerin
• Die Gesamtsiegerin
• Die Leaderinnen der Spezialklassemente
• Die Siegerin des Tissot-Kilometer
• Die aktivste Fahrerin der Etappe



INFORMATION STAGE 2

Starting area in Gstaad

To all chauffeurs
The approach to the start area is always via the 
PPO. 
The PPO is located in Gstaad.

From PPO follow the jalon boards (START).

Access to the start for team cars
Team vehicles line up in Güterstrasse according 
to the order of vehicles at least 15 minutes before 
the start. The access road from the parking lot is 
signposted “START”. 

Drinks distribution for teams

Drinks will be handed out in the team parking lot. 
The TdS vehicle is marked with a sing 
(Mannschaften "Getränkeausgabe").

Team presentation

11:30 – 
11:45

11:45 -
12:00

12:00 – 
12:15

12:15 
12:30

DD GROUP 
PRO CY-
CLING 
TEAM

NEXETIS TEAM 
PICNIC 
POSTNL

LIDL - 
TREK

TEAM SD 
WORX - 
PROTIME

ROLAND FENIX-
DECEU-
NINCK

CAN-
YON//
SRAM 
ZONDA-
CRYPTO

AROMITA-
LIA 3T 
VAIANO

CERATIZIT 
PRO CY-
CLING 
TEAM

EF EDU-
CATION - 
OATLY

FDJ-SU-
EZ

DAS-
HUTCHIN-
SON

LIV-ALU-
LA-JAYCO

AG INS-
URANCE 
- SOU-
DAL 
TEAM

MOVI-
STAR 
TEAM

BEPINK - 
IMATRA - 
BONGIO-
ANNI

TEAM VIS-
MA | LEA-
SE A BIKE

Presentation of the leader jerseys
The wearers of the four competition jerseys from 
Primeo Energie, Lend.ch, React and WIR BANK 
are asked to line up in the front row 5 minutes 
before the start.

Special award for best Swiss woman of the 
1st stage Gstaad - Gstaad
The best-placed Swiss woman from the first 
stage Gstaad - Gstaad will be presented with a 
gift from the municipality of Gstaad at the 
registration desk. 



The direct route from Gstaad to Campus 
Sursee, Oberkirch 175km 2h30min

At highway junction 18-Lattigen, use the left lane 
to follow the signs for the A6 in the direction of 
Bern/Thun-Süd. In Bern, stay on the A6 and 
continue on the A1 towards Zurich/Basel. Keep 
left at the Schönbühl junction, continue on the 
A1/E25 and follow the signs for 
Zürich/Basel/Kirchberg. At the Härkingen 
junction, keep left on the A1 and follow the signs 
for E35/A2/Zürich/Gotthard/Luzern.
At highway junction 47-Wiggertal, use one of the 
2 right lanes to follow the signs for E35/A2 
towards Gotthard/Lucerne/Reiden. 
Leave the highway at exit 20-Sursee in the 
direction of Sursee and drive in the direction of 
Huttwil. 

Follow from PPO in the Jalon tables (ZIEL).

Then follow the colored Jalon signs to the 
parking spaces.

Roadworks / Organization's Safety Advisories

Km 18.8 Rail crossing
Km 24.7 Rail crossing
Km 57.4 Rail crossing
Km 96.9 Road works
Km 120.8 Narrow bridge
Km 123.7 sharp left turn in descent
Km 127.2 sharp left turn in descent
Km 128.6 sharp right turn in descent
Km 142.7 fast descent
Km 143.5 sharp right turn in descent
Km 152.6 Road works

Finish area in Campus Sursee, Oberkirch

Detour for sports directors at the Sursee campus, 
Oberkrich is 250m before the finish on the right-
hand side. From the detour follow the signs to 
Team Parking.

Podium ceremony

The riders will appear shortly after arrival on the 
podium set up after the finish line.
The following riders are obliged to take part in the 
podium ceremony:

    - The stage winner
    - The overall winner
    - The leaders of the special classifications
    - The winner of the Tissot kilometer
    - The most active rider of the stage



GENERELLE INFORMATIONEN

Mitteilung an alle Teams

Die Betreuer der jeweiligen Teams sind verpflichtet, den Podium-Badge bei der Siegerehrung 
vorzuweisen.

Startreihenfolge der Mannschaftsfahrzeuge

Rote Aufkleber für erstes Fahrzeug.
Schwarze Aufkleber für zweites Fahrzeug.

Interne Telefonkontrolle und Tour-Funk

Täglich findet eine Stunde vor dem Start die Kommunikationskontrolle Radio-Tour statt.
Verantwortliche: Lois Dufaux

Aufruf an alle Fahrer der Fahrzeuge: UNBEDINGT 60 Minuten (1 Stunde) vor dem Start IM AUTO 
bereit sein für die Kommunikationskontrolle Radio-Tour.

Bulletin-Versand

Das Bulletin wird jeweils auf der Homepage zur Verfügung gestellt:
https://www.tourdesuisse.ch/medien/dokumente/



GENERAL INFORMATION

Team communication

To the soigneur’s of the teams: please present your accreditation for the podium ceremony.

Team support vehicle start order

Red sticker for the first vehicle.
Black sticker for the second vehicle.

Internal phone and radio-tour inspection

Every day, one hour before the start, the radio check of Radio-Tour take place.
Person in charge: Lois Dufaux

Attention all vehicle drivers: PLEASE be ready in your car 60 minutes (1 hour) before the start for the 
Radio-Tour communication check.

Distribution of the Bulletin

You find the daily report on this page:
https://www.tourdesuisse.ch/medien/dokumente/
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Gstaad - Campus Sursee, Oberkirch

VENDREDI 13 JUIN 2025

TFS FDJ-SUEZ
1 VOLLERING Demi 2e à 04"

2 ADEGEEST Loes 40e à 07'47"

3 *RAYER GIRAULT Eglantine 77e à 12'46"

4 CHABBEY Elise 7e à 02'29"

5 KRAAK Amber 48e à 07'47"

6 WIEL Jade 74e à 12'46"

AGS AG INSURANCE - SOUDAL TEAM
11 BENITO PELLICER Mireia 9e à 02'29"

12 BORGSTROM Julia 42e à 07'47"

13 *DE SCHEPPER Lore 15e à 02'29"

14 GIGANTE Sarah 26e à 02'29"

15 VAN DE VELDE Julie 58e à 07'53"

16 ZIGART Urska 5e à 01'57"

CSZ CANYON//SRAM ZONDACRYPTO
21 NIEWIADOMA Katarzyna Anna 3e à 01'51"

22 BAUERNFEIND Ricarda 22e à 02'29"

23 BRADBURY Neve Summer 57e à 07'53"

24 *CZAPLA Justyna 52e à 07'47"

25 KLOSER Rosa Maria 35e à 07'47"

26 SKALNIAK-SOJKA Agnieszka 62e à 12'46"

CTC CERATIZIT PRO CYCLING TEAM
31 HARTMANN Elena 38e à 07'47"

32 *HASHIMI Fariba 96e à 19'42"

33 HENGEVELD Daniek 14e à 02'29"

34 BURLOVA Kristyna 75e à 12'46"

35 *FIORIN Sara 98e à 19'42"

36 ZSANKO Petra AB 1

FDC FENIX-DECEUNINCK
41 ALVARADO C.D.C. 69e à 12'46"

42 WORST Annemarie 72e à 12'46"

43 KASTELIJN Yara 8e à 02'29"

44 *PERKINS Flora 81e à 12'46"

45 SCHREMPF Carina 41e à 07'47"

46 VAN DER HEIJDEN Inge 83e à 12'46"

LTK LIDL - TREK
51 FISHER Mary Niamh 4e à 01'57"

52 *HOLMGREN Isabella 28e à 02'29"

53 BALSAMO Elisa 45e à 07'47"

54 REALINI Gaia 27e à 02'29"

55 SPRATT Amanda 25e à 02'29"

56 NORSGAARD BJERG E. 46e à 07'47"

LIV LIV-ALULA-JAYCO
61 ANDERSSON Caroline 33e à 07'47"

62 GARCIA CANELLAS M. 17e à 02'29"

63 KOREVAAR Jeanne 51e à 07'47"

64 TRINCA COLONEL Monica 21e à 02'29"

65 VAN DER HULST Amber 89e à 19'42"

66 WYLLIE Ella 13e à 02'29"

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM
71 REUSSER Marlen 1er en 2h29'17"

72 MACKAIJ Floortje 36e à 07'47"

73 MEIJERING Mareille 10e à 02'29"

74 *RUIZ PEREZ Lucia 94e à 19'42"

75 STEELS Claire 82e à 12'46"

76 ERIC Jelena 47e à 07'47"

CGS ROLAND
81 COSTON Morgane 56e à 07'53"

82 DRONOVA Tamara 44e à 07'47"

83 GRIFFIN Mia 67e à 12'46"

84 RUFFILLI Vittoria 95e à 19'42"

85 RYSZ Kaja 66e à 12'46"

86 STIASNY Petra 20e à 02'29"

TPP TEAM PICNIC POSTNL
91 *BARALE Francesca 30e à 03'31"

92 CAVALLI Marta 16e à 02'29"

93 *CIABOCCO Eleonora 11e à 02'29"

94 *LONDONO DAVID Juliana 78e à 12'46"

95 STORRIE Becky 43e à 07'47"

96 *VINKE Nienke 29e à 03'31"

SDW TEAM SD WORX - PROTIME
101 BREDEWOLD Mischa 55e à 07'53"

102 GERRITSE Femke 50e à 07'47"

103 HABERLIN Steffi 61e à 07'53"

104 HARVEY Mikayla 80e à 12'46"

105 LACH Marta 37e à 07'47"

106 VAS Blanka 84e à 12'46"

TVL TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE
111 *GEURTS Mijntje 64e à 12'46"

112 *BUNEL Marion 19e à 02'29"

113 DE VRIES Femke 12e à 02'29"

114 *REIJNHOUT Rosita 68e à 12'46"

115 *RIEDMANN Linda NP 1

EFO EF EDUCATION - OATLY
121 RUEGG Noemi 6e à 02'29"

122 JACKSON Alison 63e à 12'46"

123 CHRISTIE Henrietta 59e à 07'53"

124 FAULKNER Kristen 60e à 07'53"

125 KERBAOL Cedrine 18e à 02'29"

126 VALLIERES MILL Magdeleine 54e à 07'47"

VAI AROMITALIA 3T VAIANO
131 AFFOLATI Irene 79e à 12'46"

132 *COSTANTINI Romina AB 1

133 *BONINI Fanny 93e à 19'42"

134 LELEIVYTĖ Rasa 34e à 07'47"

135 MILAKI Argyro AB 1

136 *BRILLANTE ROMEO Lucia 85e à 16'01"

BPK BEPINK - IMATRA - BONGIOANNI
141 *CAGNAZZO Irene 49e à 07'47"

142 JENCUSOVA Nora 76e à 12'46"

143 LAPORTA Linda 73e à 12'46"

144 *SEGATO Gaia 24e à 02'29"

145 UITERWIJK WINKEL Meike 91e à 19'42"

146 *MILESI Silvia 53e à 07'47"

DAS DAS-HUTCHINSON
151 GRINCZER Natalie 92e à 19'42"

152 HERMOLLE Elizabeth 71e à 12'46"

153 LEE Lucy 31e à 07'33"

154 MILLER Tamsin AB 1

155 VAN BOKHOVEN Julia 90e à 19'42"

156 *YEOMAN Morven 65e à 12'46"

DDG DD GROUP PRO CYCLING TEAM
161 DE BOER Manon 86e à 16'01"

162 *DE GRAVE Britt 99e à 19'42"

163 *DUHAMEL Lente 101e à 19'42"

164 VAN DAM Yonna 100e à 19'42"

165 TIELEMAN Vera 87e à 16'01"

166 *VLYMINCK Julie 97e à 19'42"

NXT NEXETIS
171 *HUTTER Anina 102e à 27'10"

172 CALUORI Ginia 23e à 02'29"

173 *HUBER Lea 39e à 07'47"

174 INGOLD Noelle 70e à 12'46"

175 LIECHTI Jasmin 32e à 07'47"

176 TSCHENETT Larissa 88e à 19'42"

Legend : AB Withdrawal NP Non-starter
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Stage n°2 : Gstaad - Campus Sursee, Oberkirch

T
F

S 1
VOLLERING Demi

2°

8°

+04" (2) 2
ADEGEEST Loes

9°

+07'47" (40) 3
*RAYER GIRAULT
Eglantine

+12'46" (77) 4
CHABBEY Elise

+02'29" (7) 5
KRAAK Amber

+07'47" (48) 6
WIEL Jade

+12'46" (74)

A
G

S 11
BENITO PELLICER
Mireia

+02'29" (9) 12
BORGSTROM Julia

+07'47" (42) 13
*DE SCHEPPER Lore

+02'29" (15) 14
GIGANTE Sarah

1°

+02'29" (26) 15
VAN DE VELDE Julie

+07'53" (58) 16
ZIGART Urska

5°

+01'57" (5)

C
S

Z 21
NIEWIADOMA
Katarzyna Anna

3°

2°

+01'51" (3) 22
BAUERNFEIND
Ricarda

+02'29" (22) 23
BRADBURY Neve
Summer

+07'53" (57) 24
*CZAPLA Justyna

+07'47" (52) 25
KLOSER Rosa Maria

+07'47" (35) 26
SKALNIAK-SOJKA
Agnieszka

+12'46" (62)

C
T

C 31
HARTMANN Elena

+07'47" (38) 32
*HASHIMI Fariba

+19'42" (96) 33
HENGEVELD Daniek

+02'29" (14) 34
BURLOVA Kristyna

+12'46" (75) 35
*FIORIN Sara

+19'42" (98)

F
D

C 41
ALVARADO Ceylin
Del Carmen

+12'46" (69) 42
WORST Annemarie

+12'46" (72) 43
KASTELIJN Yara

+02'29" (8) 44
*PERKINS Flora

+12'46" (81) 45
SCHREMPF Carina

6°

+07'47" (41) 46
VAN DER HEIJDEN
Inge

+12'46" (83)

L
T

K 51
FISHER Mary Niamh

4°

4°

+01'57" (4) 52
*HOLMGREN Isabella

+02'29" (28) 53
BALSAMO Elisa

+07'47" (45) 54
REALINI Gaia

+02'29" (27) 55
SPRATT Amanda

+02'29" (25) 56
NORSGAARD
BJERG Emma Cecilie

+07'47" (46)

L
IV 61

ANDERSSON
Caroline

+07'47" (33) 62
GARCIA CANELLAS
Margarita Victo

+02'29" (17) 63
KOREVAAR Jeanne

+07'47" (51) 64
TRINCA COLONEL
Monica

+02'29" (21) 65
VAN DER HULST
Amber

+19'42" (89) 66
WYLLIE Ella

+02'29" (13)

M
O

V 71
REUSSER Marlen

1°

5°

1st 72
MACKAIJ Floortje

+07'47" (36) 73
MEIJERING Mareille

+02'29" (10) 74
*RUIZ PEREZ Lucia

+19'42" (94) 75
STEELS Claire

+12'46" (82) 76
ERIC Jelena

+07'47" (47)

C
G

S 81
COSTON Morgane

3°

+07'53" (56) 82
DRONOVA Tamara

+07'47" (44) 83
GRIFFIN Mia

+12'46" (67) 84
RUFFILLI Vittoria

+19'42" (95) 85
RYSZ Kaja

+12'46" (66) 86
STIASNY Petra

+02'29" (20)

T
P

P 91
*BARALE Francesca

+03'31" (30) 92
CAVALLI Marta

+02'29" (16) 93
*CIABOCCO Eleonora

+02'29" (11) 94
*LONDONO DAVID
Juliana

+12'46" (78) 95
STORRIE Becky

+07'47" (43) 96
*VINKE Nienke

+03'31" (29)

S
D

W 101
BREDEWOLD Mischa

+07'53" (55) 102
GERRITSE Femke

+07'47" (50) 103
HABERLIN Steffi

+07'53" (61) 104
HARVEY Mikayla

+12'46" (80) 105
LACH Marta

+07'47" (37) 106
VAS Blanka

+12'46" (84)

T
V

L 111
*GEURTS Mijntje

+12'46" (64) 112
*BUNEL Marion

7°

+02'29" (19) 113
DE VRIES Femke

+02'29" (12) 114
*REIJNHOUT Rosita

+12'46" (68)

E
F

O 121
RUEGG Noemi

+02'29" (6) 122
JACKSON Alison

+12'46" (63) 123
CHRISTIE Henrietta

+07'53" (59) 124
FAULKNER Kristen

+07'53" (60) 125
KERBAOL Cedrine

+02'29" (18) 126
VALLIERES MILL
Magdeleine

+07'47" (54)

V
A

I 131
AFFOLATI Irene

+12'46" (79) 133
*BONINI Fanny

+19'42" (93) 134
LELEIVYTĖ Rasa

+07'47" (34) 136
*BRILLANTE ROMEO
Lucia

+16'01" (85)

B
P

K 141
*CAGNAZZO Irene

+07'47" (49) 142
JENCUSOVA Nora

+12'46" (76) 143
LAPORTA Linda

+12'46" (73) 144
*SEGATO Gaia

+02'29" (24) 145
UITERWIJK WINKEL
Meike

+19'42" (91) 146
*MILESI Silvia

+07'47" (53)

D
A

S 151
GRINCZER Natalie

+19'42" (92) 152
HERMOLLE Elizabeth

+12'46" (71) 153
LEE Lucy

+07'33" (31) 155
VAN BOKHOVEN
Julia

+19'42" (90) 156
*YEOMAN Morven

+12'46" (65)

D
D

G 161
DE BOER Manon

+16'01" (86) 162
*DE GRAVE Britt

+19'42" (99) 163
*DUHAMEL Lente

+19'42" (101) 164
VAN DAM Yonna

+19'42" (100) 165
TIELEMAN Vera

+16'01" (87) 166
*VLYMINCK Julie

+19'42" (97)

N
X

T 171
*HUTTER Anina

+27'10" (102) 172
CALUORI Ginia

+02'29" (23) 173
*HUBER Lea

+07'47" (39) 174
INGOLD Noelle

+12'46" (70) 175
LIECHTI Jasmin

+07'47" (32) 176
TSCHENETT Larissa

+19'42" (88)

Legend : 1°  Sprint 1°  Mountain 1er  Top five
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